

# Product Specification



## C - Fresh

<b>Product Code</b>	<i>204-1069</i>
<b>Pack Size</b>	<i>5kg carton (25 x 0.20Kg foil pouch)</i>

### Description

*A melanosis inhibitor (colour preservative) for prawns.*

### Physical

<b>Flavour</b>	<i>Not applicable</i>
<b>Colour</b>	<i>White to off-white</i>
<b>Odour</b>	<i>Not applicable</i>
<b>Appearance</b>	<i>Free flowing crystal</i>

### Directions for Use

*As per customer requirements.*

### Regulatory Status

*This product has been manufactured in accordance with the requirements of the FSANZ Code.*

### Ingredient Declaration

*Salt, colour preservative (586).*

# Product Specification



## Labelling

Each label attached to the packaging will clearly state the following:

Product name

Product code

Batch code

Best before

Net weight

## Shelf Life

Best Before 6 months from the date of manufacture when stored unopened in a clean, cool, and dry location.

## GMO Status

Product does not contain GMO ingredients.

## Irradiation Status

Does not contain irradiated ingredients.

## Country of Origin

Manufactured in Australia from local and imported ingredients.

## Nutritional Analysis

Nutritional Information			
Servings per package: 100g			
Servings per: 100g			
		Average quantity per serving	Average quantity per 100g
Energy	kJ	n/a	0.0
Protein	g	n/a	0.0
Fat – Total	g	n/a	0.0
Fat – Saturated	g	n/a	0.0
Carbohydrate – Total	g	n/a	0.0
Carbohydrate – Sugar	g	n/a	0.0
Sodium	mg	n/a	36,075.2

The nutritional information provided are theoretical averages only and have been calculated from information obtained from ingredient supplier specifications.

# Product Specification



## Mandatory Warnings/Advisory Statements

### Allergen

Cereals containing gluten and their products	<i>Absent</i>
Crustacea and their products	<i>Absent</i>
Egg and egg products	<i>Absent</i>
Fish and fish products	<i>Absent</i>
Milk and milk products	<i>Absent</i>
Tree nuts and their products	<i>Absent</i>
Sesame seeds and their products	<i>Absent</i>
Peanuts and their products	<i>Absent</i>
Soybeans and their products	<i>Absent</i>
Sulphite – in concentration greater than 10ppm	<i>Absent</i>
Bee pollen	<i>Absent</i>
Propolis	<i>Absent</i>
Honey	<i>Absent</i>
Royal jelly	<i>Absent</i>
Evaporated milk, dried milk and equivalent products made from soy or rice and where these foods contain no more than 2.5% m/m fat as reconstituted to direction for direct consumption	<i>Absent</i>
Aspartame (Phenylalanine)	<i>Absent</i>
Quinine	<i>Absent</i>
Guarana or extracts of guarana	<i>Absent</i>
Phytosterol esters	<i>Absent</i>
Tall oil phytosterol	<i>Absent</i>
Caffeine	<i>Absent</i>
Milk and beverages made from soy or rice, where these foods contain no more than 2.5% m/m	<i>Absent</i>
Unpasteurised egg products	<i>Absent</i>
Unpasteurised milk and milk products	<i>Absent</i>

# Product Specification



## Additional Sensitive Ingredients Information

### Ingredient

Added sugar	<i>Absent</i>
Added salt	<i>Present</i>
Added MSG	<i>Absent</i>
Artificial flavour	<i>Absent</i>
Artificial sweetener	<i>Absent</i>
Preservatives	<i>Absent</i>
Antioxidant	<i>Present</i>
Hydrolysed vegetable protein	<i>Absent</i>
Yeast and derivatives	<i>Absent</i>
Herb and spice extracts	<i>Absent</i>
Allium genus (onion, spring onion, leek, garlic etc...)	<i>Absent</i>
Allium derivatives	<i>Absent</i>
Legumes (beans, lentils, bean sprouts etc...)	<i>Absent</i>
Animal products and derivatives	<i>Absent</i>
Artificial colour	<i>Absent</i>
Lupin	<i>Absent</i>
Chilli	<i>Absent</i>
Celery	<i>Absent</i>

The information supplied in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification, and to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. The information supplied is for guidance and should not be considered as a warranty of any kind, expressed or implied. It is the user's responsibility to assess and determine the application and suitability of the product as the condition of use, handling, and storage are beyond Myosyn Industries control.

This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of Mandez Pty Ltd. The specification must not be disclosed to any third party without written permission from Mandez Pty Ltd.